Base and Motor Assembly — Model WB-25 ONLY
Parts list on page 25.

24



Parts List: Base and Motor Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 24.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T WB25-201................ MaChiNg BasSe........cooiiiiiieiiie e 1
2, WB25-202................ MOLOF Plate.....ooeee e 1
e WB25-203................ RO . 1
S WB25-149................ HexX NUE.....ooooi 1212 3
S WB25-205................ Motor AdjUSHING SCIreW.......eeiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
[ T TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........ccceiiii, 2 1
T TS-0060061............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....cooeeeeeeiiiiiee e, 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 4
8 TS-0680061............. FlatWasher............cccooci, V2 2
S T WB25-209................ MOtOT .. 15HP, 230/460V, 3Ph. 1
10.iiinn.. WB25-210................ MOLOr PUIIEY ... 1
M TS-0208071............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvviiieinnnnnnnn, 5/16-18x1-1/4 ............. 3
120 WB25-212............... Leveling NUL ..o 4
13, WB25-213............... KY i 8X10XT74 ..o 1
14............ TS-0051051............. Hex Cap SCrew ....coooeeeeeeiiiiieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeee 5/16-18X1..cccevvvvveennnnn. 4
150 TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..., 5/M6..ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenne. 4
16..ccceeee... WB25-216................ DISC BraKe.....cii it i e e 1
17 i WB25-217............... Pulley BUSNING......cooiiiii 1
18 VB-B73....coovvvvveeeee. V-BEIE .ot B-73 .., 2
19 WB25-219................ Brake Base.........uuiiiiiiiiie e 1
20 TS-0680041............. FlatWasher............cccooo 38 2
21 TS-0060031............. Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeeeeeiiiiieee, 3/8-16x3/4 ........ccc....... 2
22 6294280..........00vveees Limit Switch ... 2
23 6294281.......cvvvvvvnnns Limit Switch Plate...........cccco o 2
24............. TS-0050021............. Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeeeiiiiiiieee, 1/4-20x5/8 .........cc....... 2
25, TS-0680021............. FlatWasher............cocooo, L 2
26...cccc..... TS-0270071............. St SCrEW....oiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 4
27 i WB25-227............... BUSHING ... 2
28, WB25-131................ Flat Head SCrew.............evvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieininnnnnnnns MBEX8 ... 4
29 TS-0720071............. Lock Washer ..o, L S 2
30 WB25-230................ Brake HOUSING ......coooiiii 1
) I WB25-231................ FrONt COVET ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit i eseeeesssessnssssnsseresenennne 1
32, WB25-232................ Brake LiniNg ...ccoooiiiii 1
33 WB25-233............. Brake LiniNg ....cooooiiii 1
34......... WB25-234................ BUSHING ... 1
35... WB25-235................ SPIING. e 1
36 WB25-236................ INNEr Plate. ... e 1
37 i TS-1514041............. Flat Head Socket Screw ...........cccvvvvvviviivnininnnnnn. MBX25 ... 1
38 WB25-238................ PN 2
39 TS-1502051............. Socket Head Cap Screw............ccccvvvvvveiiveeninnnnnn, MSEX20 ... 6
40.....uuueee TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........cccoeiiiii 38 7
41, TS-0561031............. HexX NUE.....ooooi 3/8-16..ccccceeeiiiei 2
42 TS-1503031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........cccccevvvvvvvieiinennnnnn, MBX12 ..o 1
43 WB25-243................ GASKEL.....cc e 1
44............. WB25-244.............. LeVEIING SCIreW ....cee ittt e e 4

25



Upper Cabinet Assembly — Model WB-25 ONLY

Parts list on page 31.

v/

v/
Wi

\\\\\\

M

juy

CO

/4
/4

/A
ml

V /A
v/

mw

&

AN

/

AN
AN\
AN
RN

@

30



Parts List: Upper Cabinet Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 30.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T WB25-301................ Upper CabiNet .....ccoooiiii e 1
2, TS-1534032............. Pan Head Screw ..., MBX10 ..., 7
S WB25-303................ UpPPEr LEft DOOT .. .o 1
R WB25-304................ Upper Right DOOT.......oooi e 1
5 6294509............ccce. D00 LOCK. ...ue e 2
TR TS-0208041............. Socket Head Cap Screw..........cccccvvvvvvvviieinninnnnnn, 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 4
T, TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..........cccceiiii 5/M6..ccccieiiiiiiiiiiieieeenne. 5
8 WB25-308................ LOWEE DOOK ... . it 2
S IR TS-0561021............. HexX NUE.....oooi 5/16-18...cccovvvveeveeeennne. 1
10.cccccc.... TS-081F031............. Flat Head SCrew.............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinininnnnnns 1/4-20x1/2 ....cceeeee... 8
M WB25-311................ Emergency Plate ... 1
120 WB25-312............... Door HINGE PiN ... 4
13 TS-2361061............. Lock Washer ..., MB.......ooe oo 6
14............ TS-1482021............. Hex Cap SCrew .....ccooeeeeiiiiiieeee, MBX12 ..o, 4
150 TS-0680031............. FlatWasher............cocooc, 5/M6..ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn. 5
16..cceeee.... 6294280..........00vveees Limit Switch ... 1
17 i WB25-317............... Limit Switch Holder..............co oo, 1
18 . TS-1533032............. Pan Head Screw ..., M5X10 ..o 1
19, TS-0680021............. FlatWasher............cocooo, L S 3
20, WB25-320................ FiIXed Bracket ..........ooiiiiii e 1
21 WB25-321................ ThiCKNESSEIr POSt......eeiii e 1
22 i, TS-0207031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvveiiieeennnnnnn, 1/4-20x5/8 .................. 2
23 WB25-323................ {0701V 7= SRR 1

31



Table Raising Assembly — Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
Parts list on page 35 (WB-25), page 36 (WB-37) and page 37 (WB-43).

34



Parts List: Table Raising Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 34.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T 6294297 .......cceeeeees Elevation SCreW........oooii i 4
2 TS-0051051............. Hex Cap SCrew ....ccooeveeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 5/16-18X1..cccevvvvreennnnn. 8
K T TS-0680031............. FlatWasher............cccoooo, 5/M6..ccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn. 8
S TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..........ccceiiii 5/M6..cccccviiiiiiiiiiieinnnne. 20
e TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........ccceiiiii e, 38 4
TR TS-0060051............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....ccooeeeeeiiiiie 3/8-16X1..ccovvvviiiiiennnn, 4
T 6294302........ccceeeenns Elevation Slide..........coooiiiiii 2
8 6294303.........cceeees Dust Guard BEIIOW.........ccoooiiiiiiiic 4
S IS TS-0081031............. Hex Cap SCrew ....ccooeveeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, 5/16-18x3/4 .............. 12
10.cccccc.... TS-0680041............. FlatWasher............cccooo T T 6
o I 6294305.........000vveees Chain oo 1
12. 6294306............00eee. NUE HOUSING .o 4
13 6294307 ........cvvvvnnnns UL e 4
14 6294308..........00vvuene Thrust Bearing........coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 4
150 6294309.........00uvveees C-CirCliP e 4
16 . 6294310....ccciieeeeeees SProCKEt WHEEI .......coeeiiiiiiii e 4
17 e 6294311, Elevation GearboX ... 1
18 . 6294312, AT (I 1= T PP PPPPPPPPPRPPPPRt 1
19 BB-6005Z ................ Ball Bearing...........coooeeviiii 6005Z......cccccvvvvviiinnn, 2
20 6294314.......uvvveiinnns STty TaTo [ 0= o R 1
21 TS-0207041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvviveeenennnnnn, 1/4-20x3/4 .................. 3
22 i, 6294316........ccceeees LT3 (I 1= T P PPPPPPPPPRPPPPRt 1
23 BB-6002Z ................ Ball Bearing..........ccccoeeeie e 6002Z........cccovvvviinnnn 2
24............ 6294318......cvvvviiinins Ty aTo [ 0= o TR 1
25 TS-0206031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvvieeenennnnnn, 10-24x5/8 .......ccvvve..... 3
26....co.. 6294320.........c0uvveeee Tty aTo [ 0= o TR 1
27 i, TS-0207031............. Socket Head Cap Screw............cccovvvvvvviieeeeinnnnnn, 1/4-20x5/8 .................. 3
28 6294322.....cccceeee SProCKEt WHEEI .......coeiiiiiiiii e 1
29 TS-0270051............. SEt SCreW....oviieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/16-18x1/2................ 2
30............. 6294324..........0uvvuens PUIIEY ... 1
31 VB-A37 .o V-BEIE .o A-37 s 1
32, 6294326.............ue.. MOLOr PUILEY ... 1
33 TS-0267051............. SEt SCreW....oeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4-20X1/2 ..o 3
3. TS-0561031............. HexX NUE.....oooi 3/8-16...cccceeeeieee 1
35, TS-0561021............. HexX NUE.....ooooi 5/16-18...cccevvvevveeeennne. 1
36............. 6294330.......c00vvvvnnnns Hand Wheel ... 1
37 6294331....cciiiies 0] (o] g = 7= T S 1
38 TS-0050051............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....cooeeeeeiiiiieee, 1/4-20%1 ..o 4
39, TS-0720071............. Lock Washer ..........ccceiiiiii VA oo, 5
40............. 6294333........euiviiinns Motor Base Adjustment ROd ... 1
41 TS-0680061............. FlatWasher............cccooo, V2 2
42 WB25-149................ HexX NUE.....ooooi 1212 3
43 TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........cccceeiii 2 2
44............. TS-0680021............. FlatWasher.............ccocoi L 1
45............. 6294334........c0vvvvnnns MOtOT ... 1/4HP, 230/460V, 3Ph 1
46............. TS-0561011............. HexX NUE......oooi 1/4-20..cccceeieiiieeiiieieanns 4
47 oo WB25-447................ Hex Head Screw ............cooooeeiiiii, 12-12X4 .o 1
48............. WB25-448................ SWILCh Plate ....ocoeiiiiie e 1
49............. TS-0050011............. Hex Cap SCrew .....ccooeeeiiieiii, 1/4-20X1/2 ..ccoeeeeeen. 1
50............. WB25-450................ SWITCN oo 1
51 . TS-2283302............. Pan Head Screw ............cooooeeiiii, M3X30 ..o, 2
52............. TS-1540011............. HexX NUE......ooooi M3, 2
53 6294337 .....cuvviviiinnns KY i 5/16x5/16x3/4............. 1
54........ 6294338........000vvvnens KY i 4XAX20 ..o 1
55...... 6294339.......c0uvvviinns KY i AXAXT16 oo 1



56............ 6294340..........cvvveeee Sprocket Wheel Adjustment Piece...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1

57 i 6294341........ceeeeees Sprocket Wheel Shaft.............ccccceeeeeeeeeeeee 1
58.... BB-600327 .............. Bearing......cc.uueeiiiiiiii e 6003ZZ.......ccccvveeeee. 1
59 6294343.........euvvveens Adjustment Sprocket Wheel............ooooiiiiiiiiieee e 1
60............. 6294344............uuuen. Sprocket Wheel Adjustment ROd ..o 1

Parts List: Table Raising Assembly — Model WB-37
Exploded view on page 34.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T 6294297 .......cceeveees Elevation SCreW........oooiviiii 4
2, TS-0051051............. Hex Cap SCrew ....ccooeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 5/16-18X1..cccvvvvereennnnn. 8
K T TS-0680031............. FlatWasher............cocooooi 5/M6..cccccviiiiiiiiiiiieiennnn. 8
S TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..........cccciiii, 5M6..cccccviiiiiiiiiiieennnn. 20
e TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........cccoiii 38 4
T TS-0060051............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....ccoeeeeeeieiiiee 3/8-16X1T..ccevvvviiiiiennnn. 4
T 6294302........ccceeeeenns Elevation Slide..........coooviiiiii 2
8 6294303.........cceeeens Dust Guard BEIIOW.........coooiiiiiiii 4
S IS TS-0081031............. Hex Cap SCrew .....cooeveeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5/16-18%3/4.............. 12
10.cccccc.... TS-0680041............. FlatWasher............cccoooi, T T 6
o I 6294305.........000vveene Chain oo 1
120 6294306.............0eee. NUE HOUSING ..o 4
13 6294307 ........cvvvvnnnns UL e 4
14 6294308..........0uvveeee THhrust Bearing........coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 4
150 6294309.........00uvviees C-CirCliP e 4
([ T 6294310....ccciieeeeens SProCKEt WHEEI ..o 4
17 e 6294311, Elevation GearboX ... 1
18 . 6294312, AT (I 1= T PP PPPPPPPPPRPPPPRt 1
19 BB-6005Z ................ Ball Bearing..........cccooeeeii i, 6005Z......cccccvvvviiinnnn, 2
20 6294314.......ovvvvinnnns Tty aTo [ 0= o S 1
21 TS-0207041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvveiveeeeennnnnn, 1/4-20x3/4 .................. 3
22 i, 6294316........ccceeees LAV (I 1= T U PPPPPPPPPRPPPPRt 1
23 BB-6002Z ................ Ball Bearing..........cooeeeiiii 6002Z........cccovvviiinnnn 2
24........... 6294318......cvvvviiinnns STty TaTo [ 0= o TS 1
25 TS-0206031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvviiieeninennnn, 10-24x5/8 ......cccvvvee..... 3
26...... 6294320..........0uvveeeee STty aTo [ 0= o R 1
27 i, TS-0207031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvviveeennnnnnnn, 1/4-20x5/8 ...........c....... 3
28 6294322......ccceeeee SProCket WHEEI .......ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
29 TS-0270051............. SEt SCreW....oviieiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/16-18x1/2................ 2
30............. 6294324..........0uvvuene PUIIEY ... 1
K U VB-A37 .o V-BEIE .ot A-37 s 1
32, 6294326............uuee. MOLOr PUILEY ... 1
33 TS-0267051............. SEt SCreW....oeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4-20X1/2 ..o 3
3. TS-0561031............. HexX NUE.....oooi 3/8-16...cccceeeieee 1
35, TS-0561021............. HexX NUE.....oooi e, 5/16-18...cccevvvvvieeeeenne. 1
36............. 6294330.......c00vvvvnnns Hand Wheel ... 1
37 6294331....cciiiies 0] (o] g = 7= T 1
38 TS-0050051............. Hex Cap SCreW .....ccooeeeeiiiieiee, 1/4-20XT oo 4
39 TS-0720071............. Lock Washer ..........cccoiiiiii VAo, 5
40............. 6294333........eeiiiiins Motor Base Adjustment ROd ... 1
41 TS-0680061............. FlatWasher............cocooc, V2 2
42 WB25-149................ HexX NUE.....ooooi 1212 3
43 TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........cccceeeiii, 2 2
44............. TS-0680021............. FlatWasher.............ocoooi, L 1
45............. 6294334........c0vvvvnnns 1Y/ [o] Co ) 1/4HP, 230/460V, 3Ph 1
46............. TS-0561011............. HexX NUE.....oooi 1/4-20..cccceeeiiiiieiiiiieanns 4
47 oo WB25-447................ Hex Head Screw ............ccoooeeeiii, 12-12X4 .o 1



Table and Conveyor Belt Assembly — Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
Parts list on page 40 (WB-25), page 41 (WB-37) and page 42 (\WB-43).

18

26
1

v 2% ™

@

39



Parts List: Table and Conveyor Belt Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 39.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T WB25-501................ COoNVEYOT TADIE ...oiiiiiii et 1
2 WB25-502................ COoNVEYOr Belt.... i 1
K JUUOOPRRT WB25-503................ Mounting Bracket. ... 1
S WB25-504................ LT = 1] L= PP 2
e TS-1550071............. FlatWasher............cccoooi, M10...ooiiii, 4
TR TS-1491031............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....ccooeeeeeiiiiie M10X25 ..., 2
T WB25-507................ Outfeed ROIIET .......ccceeeieee e 1
8 6294352........0uuuininns Bearing, Flange Mount ... 1
S IS WB25-509................ REAUCET ... e 1
10.cciccc... WB25-510................ PIUG. 1
M WB25-511................ GOV BT e 1
120 6290231.....cvvvvviinnnns Bearing, Flange Mount ... 1
13 TS-2361101............. Lock Washer ..........cccoeiiiii, M10......ooeeee 10
14............ TS-0060061............. Hex Cap SCrew ......cooeveeeiiiiii, 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 2
15 6294356...........uuuueee Tty aTo [ 0= o R 1
16 WB25-516................ Driven PUIIEY ..o 1
17 e TS-0060071............. Hex Cap SCreW .....ccooeeeeeiiiiiee, 3/8-16x1-1/2............... 6
18. i 6294385.........evvveeene Driving PUIEY ... 1
19, WB25-519............... KY it 8X8X55 ..coviveviiiiiiiee 1
20 TS-1490041............. Hex Cap SCreWw ......cooeeeieiiiiiee, M8X25 ..o, 4
P TS-2361081............. Lock Washer ..o, Y 8
22 WB25-522................ MOtOT .. 1HP, 230/460V, 3Ph... 1
23 TS-1551071............. Lock Washer ..., M10....oooiiii . 4
24............. WB25-524................ TIMING BEIE ..ot 1
25 TS-1505031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvveieiieiennnnnn, M10X25 ... 4
26 6294383.........cceeees Variable Speed Unit Base Plate...............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniens 1
27 oo, 6294387 ....cccceeeee Variable Speed Unit COVEN ...........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiininieeeeneeneeneneenes 1
28, TS-1490031............. Hex Cap SCreW ......cooeeeeeiiiiiee, M8X20 .....ceeeeeieeiiiiinnn. 1
29..ni. WB25-529................ Infeed Roller Bracket, Right................uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeenees 1
30 TS-0209031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvviiveeninennnn. 3/8-16x3/4 ... 4
3. WB25-531................ Infeed Roller Bracket, Left .............oiviiiiiiiiie e, 1
32, 6294372......cuuvvvrinnns Conveyor Belt Position Wheel. ... 2
33 TS-0208101............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvivveieennnnnn, 5/16-18X2.......cccevvee... 2
3. TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..........cccceiiii, 5/M6..ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieennnn. 2
35, TS-0561021............. HexX NUE.....ooooi 5/16-18...cccevvvevveeeennne. 2
36.....cccc.. WB25-536................ Emergency StOP COVET......ooii it 1
37 TS-081F032............. Pan Head Screw ..., 1/4-20x1/2 ....ccceveee.. 4
38 6294376.........c0vvvnnns Limit Switch ... 1
39 TS-0810102............. Round Head Screw ..., 10-24x1-3/4 ................ 2
................. WB25-IRA................Infeed Roller Assembly (Includes Index #40 thru #44)..............ccccceeeeee 1
40............. WB25-540................ Adjustment SCrew..........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 1/2-12X3 i 2
41 WB25-541................ Infeed Roller Shaft..............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaees 1
42 ... WB25-542................ INFEEA ROIIET ... .uiiiiiiiiiiieiii s 1
43 BB-6206VV.............. Bearing.........ccoo 6206-2RS.................. 2
44............. 6294573.......evvviiiinns GGl e 2
45............. 6294576.................. Elevation Aluminum Limiter ..........ooouiiiiiiie e 1
46............. TS-0207081............. Socket Head Cap Screw............ccccvvvvvvvveienennnnn, 1/4-20x1-1/2............... 1
47 oo WB25-547............... PIUG. .o, 2

40



Pressure Bar Assembly — Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
Parts list on page 43 (WB-25) and page 44 (WB-37, WB-43).

Parts List: Pressure Bar Assembly — Model WB-25

Index No.

Part No.

WB25-601..
6294391.....
6294392.....
6294393.....
6294394.....
6294395.....
629439%6.....
6294397 .....
6294398.....
6294399.....
TS-0207031
6294401.....
TS-0561031
WB25-PBA
6288605.....
6290278.....
BB-60012Z
6294405.....
TS-0267071
TS-0561011
TS-0720081
TS-0051061

Description Size Qty
Roller SHder, FEMAIE ............oiiiiiiieeee e 2
Roller SHAer, Male .........ccooouuiiiie e 2
Front Roller Slider, FEMal@...........coooviviiiiie e 1
Front Roller Slider, Male ..............oooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Back Roller Slider, FEMAIE ...........oovviviiiiiee e 1
Back Roller Slider, Male .............oiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Roller Adjusting SCrEW.........cciiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
SPHNG PN 4
ST o] 1 o TP PPPUPRR 4
ROIEI SHABI COVEN ....cvviieeeeie e 4
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvviiieenenennnn, 1/4-20x5/8 ...........c....... 8
Roller Adjusting KNob ... 4
HexX NUL......cooo e 3/8-16...cceeeciii, 4
Pressure Bar Assembly (Includes Index #14 thru #17) ...............cooeee 1
Pressure Bar Shaft ..............ooiiiiiiiii e 4
Pressure Bar COVEN .........oouuu i 4
Ball Bearing.........ooeviii 6001ZZ..........coevvee 8
Bearing COVEN .....ooiiiiie et 8
SEt SCreW.. .o 1/4-20x3/4 .................. 8
HexX NUt.......oooe e 1/4-20....ccceiiieenn. 8
Lock Washer .........coooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e, LY L 8
Hex Cap SCreWw ......cooeeeeeiiiiieeee, 5/16-18x1-1/4 ............. 8



Platen Assembly — Model WB-25 only
Parts list on page 45.

Ry [qV]
*j‘; > o *i,\
i h B ,,,,,,,,,X
- Q &

O HES @). am—e 5
9 o~

@

Parts List: Platen Assembly — Model WB-25

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, WB25-701................ Hex Cap SCrew .....ccooeeeeeeiiiie, 1/2-12x1-1/2....uvvvve, 4
2, TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........cccceiiii, 2 4
K TR TS-0060061............. Hex Cap SCreWw .....ccoeeeeeeiiiiie, 3/8-16x1-1/4............... 3
S TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........ccceeiiii 38 3
S 6290291......cvvviiiinnns DIaPNIAgM. e 1
[ T 6290292..........000vuees Flat Head NUt ..., 1



TS-0207041.............

6290294
6290295
6290296
6290297
6290298

TS-0267051.............

6290300
6290301

TS-0208071.............
WB25-717 .......oee.

TS-081F

032.............

WB25-719................
WB25-720................

6290310
6290311
6288623
6288604
6290312
BB-6206
6290314
6290315

TS-0207021.............

6290317
6290318
6290321
6290322
6290323
6062032
6290465

WB25-737........cc......

6290325
6290326
6290327
6290328
6290329
6290330
6290331

TS-0267051.............
TS-0561011.............

6290334
6290335

TS-0060051.............
TS-0720091.............

6288601
6288602
6288603
6290339
6294433
6290319
6290320

WB25-758................

TS-081F

032.............

Socket Head Cap Screw..........cccccvvvvvvvviiiiennnnnnn, 1/4-20x3/4 .................. 2
S Tod =N o o PP 1
Platen LOCK LEVET ... ..o e 1
Scale RING BASE.......coi it 1
Scale Ring Base Screw .........ccccceeeeiiiieceneeenne 5/32x3/8 ... 2
SCaAlE RING... .ttt 1
SEt SCrEW....oeiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4-20X1/2 ..o 1
ROIEr PUNBY ... 1
KY i 5/16x5/16x1-3/16........ 1
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvveiieieniennnnn, 5/16-18x1-1/4 ............. 3
Seal Plate, Right...........oooiiiiiiie e 1
Pan Head Screw ..., 1/4-20x1/2 ....cccveeee.. 4
Seal Plate, Left. .....cooveiiiiei e 1
BUSHING ..o 1
Bearing Base.........ooooii i 1
Bearing Frame. ... 1
Free ROIIEr ... 1
ContaCt RO 1
OIl Seal ... 4
Bearing.......ooooo 6206........ccccovviiiiiiinnn 2
Bearing LOCK NUL ..o 2
Bearing COVEN .....coiiiieie et 3
Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvvieeenennnnnn, 1/4-20x1/2 ................ 12
Grease Fitling.... ..o 3
Fastening RiNG ......uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Bearing.......ooo 22207 cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 1
Bearing COVEN .....ooiiiiie et 1
Grease Fitling.... .o 1
Bearing ... 22206......cccovviiiiiiinnn 1
LOCK NUL....cooiiei 30mm (LH) .....cceeeeee. 1
Mounting Frame ... 1
Graphite Base Gearbox, Left ... 1
Graphite Base Gearbox, Right............ccccccciiiiee 1
Gear NUE ..o 2
Platen Bar Adjusting ROd...........ooooiiiii 2
BUSHING ... 2
Worm Gear Rod, Right..........oooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Worm Gear ROd CONNECLON ...........covviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
SEt SCreW....oeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4-20X1/2 ..o 2
HexX NUt ..., 1/4-20..cccceeeeieeiiiiiiiianns 2
Worm Gear Rod, LEft........oiiiiieiiiiee e 1
Sliding Platen, Male............cooooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
Hex Cap SCreWw .....ccooeeeeeiiiiie 3/8-16X1T..cccvvvvviieennnn. 4
Lock Washer ........cooieiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 38 7
Sliding Platen, Female.............ccccccccciceee 1
Y | 1
Graphite .o 1
= S 2
Bar SCreW.....coi i 7
[ T QA= T 1= 1
I Yo U S 1
011 U = o SRR 1
Pan Head Screw ............ccoooeeiiiii, 1/4-20x1/2 ...ccoeveee.. 2

46



Air Regulator Assembly — Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
Parts list on page 50 (WB-25), page 51 (WB-37) and page 52 (WB-43).

Parts List: Air Regulator Assembly — Model WB-25

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, 6294544................... FIEI CUD e 1
2 6294545..........evveeene Pressure Regulator.........ooooiii i 1
B, 6294546................... Bronze CONNECION. .. ... .o 1
4o, 6294547 ... FIEXIDIE HOSE.... e e 1
L TUTTTT 6294548........c.c........ AT SWICN e 1
B 6294549..........c.e.... BIDOW <. 1
T, TS-081C042 ............ SCIrEW ... 10-24x5/8 ......ceeeve. 2
8 6294551....ccceiiien BIDOW <. 1
LS I 6294552.....cceivn S0lIENOIA VAIVE ... 1
O 6294553......cceien B I (o] o | ST TP 1
1 I 6294554................... Plastic CONNECLON ........ e 3
12,0 6294555..........cceees Multiple Hole CONNECIOr .......ccooiiiiii i 1
13, 6294556........cccen..... Plastic CONNECLON ... 1
14............ 6294557 ... Bronze EIDOW ........ooeiieieii e 1
15, 6294558........eeunn Plastic CONNECLON ... 1
16, 6294559........ccceunnl. Plastic CONNECLON ... 2
17 . 6294560................... TRIOHE VaAIVE ..o et aas 2
18, 6294561.....c..cceenn Plastic CONNECLON ... 1
19, 6294562.........cccen.... Bronze CONNECION. ..... .o 1
20, 6294563........cccennn Plastic CONNECLON ..., 1
b T 6294564................... Plastic CONNECLON ... 1
22, 6294565.................. AT SWI N e 1
23, 6294566................... Plastic CONNECLON ... 1
24............. 6294567 ........eevnn Plastic CONNECLON ... 1



25 6294568................... BUFFEI e 2

26............ WB25-926................ BUI I e 1
27, 6294570........cceeeeenns Plastic CONNECION ..........oouviiieii e 1
28, WB25-928................ Flexible HoSe......ccvvvuiiiiiiiiiii, Ww8x700mm................. 1
29 6294571, Flexible HoSe......ccvvvuiiiiiiiiii, w8x1400mm............... 1
30 WB25-930................ Flexible HoSe......covvvuiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x1100mm............... 1
31 WB25-931................ Flexible Hose......covvvuiiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x500mm................. 1
32 WB25-932................ Flexible HoSe......covvvuiiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x560mm................. 1
33 6294664................... Flexible Hose......covvvuiiiiiiiiiii, Wwo6x250mm................. 1
34 6294665................... Flexible HoSe......covvviiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x650mm................. 1
35 6294666................... Flexible HoSe......covvvuiiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x300mm................. 1
36 6294667 ................... Flexible Hose......covvvniiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x650mm................. 1
37 i WB25-937................ Flexible Hose......covvvniiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x860mm................. 1
Parts List: Air Regulator Assembly — Model WB-37

Exploded view on page 50.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T 6294544................... LY o 1
2 6294545..........evvneee Pressure Regulator.........oooooii 1
K TR 6294546................... Bronze CONNECTOL..........ooviiei e 1
S 6294547 ... FIEXIble HOUSE..........o i 1
S 6294548................... AT SWILCN L.t 1
T 6294549................... EIDOW .. 1
T TS-081C042 ............ Pan Head Screw ...............cooooee e, 10-24x5/8........ccevvee.... 2
8 6294551........cceiis B DOW . 1
S IS 6294552........ccceiees S0IENOId VaIVE ... 1
10.cci. 6294553.........ccceeees LI [ Lo | PSP PPPPPPPPPPRt 1
M 6294554................... Plastic CONNECION ..........oouuiieii e 3
12,0 6294555..........cccees Multiple Hole CONNECIOr ........ccooiiiiii i 1
13 6294556...........cccc.. Plastic CONNECION ..........ooeiiei i 1
14............ 6294557 .......ccoeeie Bronze EIDOW ... 1
15 6294558............ccce Plastic CONNECION ..........ooeiieii e 1
([ T 6294559............ccces Plastic CONNECION ..........ooviiieii e 2
17 e 6294560................... Throttle ValVe ... e 2
18 6294561............ccce. Plastic CONNECION ..........ooviiieii e 1
19 6294562................... Bronze CONNECTON..........ooviiiee e 1
20 6294563................... Plastic CONNECION ..........ooeiiieii e 1
21 6294564................... Plastic CONNECION ..........ooeiieii i 1
22 i, 6294565................... AT SWILCN L.t 1
23 6294566................... Plastic CONNECION ..........oovviieii e 1
24 6294567 ... Plastic CONNECION ..........ooviiei e 1
25 6294568................... BUf I oo 2
26............ WB25-926................ BUI I 1
27 oo, 6294570........ccceeees Plastic CONNECION ..........ooeviiii e 1
28, WB25-928................ Flexible Hose......covvvniiiiiiiiiie, Ww8x700mm................. 1
29 6294571....cccoeiiis Flexible Hose......covvviiiiiiiiii, W8x1400mm............... 1
30 WB37-930................ Flexible Hose......covvviiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x1420mm............... 1
31 WB37-931................ Flexible Hose......covvvniiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x620mm................. 1
32 WB25-932................ Flexible Hose......covvviiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x560mm................. 1
33 6294664................... Flexible HoSe......covvviiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x250mm................. 1
34 6294665................... Flexible Hose......covvvniiiiiiiiiiii, Ww6x650mm................. 1
35 6294666................... Flexible HoSe......covvvniiiiiiiiiiii, W6x300mm................. 1
36 6294667................... Flexible HoSe......covvviiiiiiiiiiii, W6x650mm................. 1
37 WB37-937................ Flexible Hose......covvviiiiiiiiiie, W6x1350mm............... 1

51



6

ay
=
N
o

Parts list on page 54.

Sanding Belt and Accessories — Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
4
/

53



Parts List: Sanding Belt and Accessories — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 53.

Index No. Part No. Description

T 6290281........cceeeeees Platen Pull HOOK...........ccouuiiiiiiiiiie
2, 6294461.........c0vvvvees Limit Switch Tube .................coo .
e WB25-1003.............. B 1o To) I = o X G
S 6288602............000eee Y |
S 6288603................... Graphite ...
[ JUTTOTT 6294256...........cuuueee Door Lock Key........oooooviiiii,
T Sanding Belt (local purchase)..............c.......
................................................. Sanding Belt (local purchase).............cc.......
8 WB25-1008.............. Cross Point Screwdriver............cccccccvvvveeennn.
S IS WB25-1009.............. Flat Blade Screwdriver...........ccccvvvvvvivininnnnnn.
(L0 WB25-1010.............. Open EndWrench...........cccccccciiiinnn,
M WB25-1011.............. Open End Wrench...........cccccccciiiiiiinnn,
12,0 WB25-1012.............. Open EndWrench...........cccccccciiiinn,
13 WB25-1013.............. HexWrench Set...........cocoooeii,
4. WB25-1014.............. Adjusting Rod...........cuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

Parts List: Sanding Belt and Accessories — Model WB-37

Index No. Part No. Description

T 6290281........cceeeees Platen Pull HOOK............couviiiiiiiie
2, 6294461.........c0vvveeee Limit Switch Tube ...................oo
e WB25-1003.............. B oo ) I = o X
S 6288702.........00vvveens Y |
S 6288703.........cccccee Graphite ...
( JUUTOTT 6294256...........cuuueee Door Lock Key........oooovviiiii
T Sanding Belt (local purchase).............ccc......
................................................. Sanding Belt (local purchase).............ccc......
8 WB25-1008.............. Cross Point Screwdriver............ccccccvvvvvenennn.
S IS WB25-1009.............. Flat Blade Screwdriver...........ccccvvvvvivnnnnnnnnnn.
10.ccin. WB25-1010.............. Open End Wrench..........cccccccciiniiiinnn,
M WB25-1011.............. Open End Wrench...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiinn,
12,0 WB25-1012.............. Open End Wrench...........cccccccciiniiiinnn,
13 WB25-1013.............. HexWrench Set...........ccoooeeii,
4. WB25-1014.............. Adjusting Rod...........cuuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

Parts List: Sanding Belt and Accessories — Model WB-43

Index No. Part No. Description

T 6290281........cceeeees Platen Pull HOOK............couuiiiiiiiiii
2, 6294461.........c0vvveens Limit Switch Tube ..................ooc
e WB25-1003.............. B oo ) I = o )
S 6294431......cvvvviiinnnns Y |
5 6294432.........ccccee. Graphite ...
[ JUUTOTT 6294256............uuuene Door Lock Key........cooovviiiii
T Sanding Belt (local purchase).............ccc......
................................................. Sanding Belt (local purchase).............ccc......
8 WB25-1008.............. Cross Point Screwdriver............ccccccvvvvveeennn.
S I WB25-1009.............. Flat Blade Screwdriver...........ccccuvvvvvvnninnnnnnn.
10.cci. WB25-1010.............. Open End Wrench...........cccccccciiiiiinnnn,
M WB25-1011.............. Open End Wrench...........ccccccciiiiiiinnn,
12,0 WB25-1012.............. Open End Wrench............ccccccciiiiiiiiinnnn,
13 WB25-1013.............. HexWrench Set..........ccooooeei,
4. WB25-1014.............. Adjusting Rod............cuviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

25"x75" (100 Grit)........ 1
25"x75" (180 Giit)........ 1

8/M10mm ... 1
1214 mm................... 1
1719 Mmoo 1

37’x75” (100Grit)........ 1
37"x75” (180Grit)........ 1

8/M10mMm. ..o, 1
1214 mm.........o........ 1
1719 mm.....cccooueeeen. 1

43"x75” (100Grit)........ 1
43"x75” (180Grit)........ 1



Tension Roller Assembly — Models WB-25 and WB-37 ONLY

Parts list on page 56 (WB-25) and page 57 (WB-37).

55



Parts List: Tension Roller Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 55.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........cccceiiiii e, 2 1
2, TS-0208041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvviviennnnnnnnn, 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 6
K TR TS-1490031............. Hex Cap SCreWw ......oooeveeeiieiiee e, M8X20 .....ceeeeeieeiiiinnnn. 4
S WB25-104................ F O [TaTo [=T 1 e 1
i 6294459.........cuvvnnens Limit Switch Holder (L TYPE).....o oot 1
[ T 6294460.............0000. Limit Switch ... 2
T, 6294653..........000veene Limit Switch ... 1
8 6294461.........c0vvveens Limit Switch Tube ... 2
S T 6294462............000e0. Limit Switch Holder..............coo o 2
10.iin.. 6294463............eueeee Air Sensor Nozzle (FEMAIE)..........covveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
M 6294464................... Air Cylinder Bracket...........oooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
12. 6294465...........euueeee Air Sensor Nozzle (Mal€)........c..uueiiiiieiiiiie e 1
13 6294466................... Throttle Valve ... 1
14............ 6294467 ................... Throttle Valve Base ........oooo i 1
150 6294468................... Plate. . i 1
([ T 6294469................... AIUMINUM DISC e e eeeeeeeaan 1
17 i 6294470........c0vvvvnnnns Ol CUP e 1
18 6294471.........coeeees AluMINUM Plate ..o 1
19 TS-2284202............. Pan Head Screw ..., M4AX20 ..., 2
20 WB25-120................ Sanding Belt Power Off Plate..............ooiiiiiiiii e 1
P TS-0561032............. HexX NUE.....oooi 3/8-24.....cccooiii 2
22 TS-0680031............. FlatWasher.............ccooo i, 5/M6..cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeennnn. 5
23 TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..o, 5M6..ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieennnnn. 14
24............. TS-0081031............. Hex Cap SCrew .....cooeveeeeiiiiieeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 5
25 TS-0206041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccovvvvvvvviieeeennnnnn, 10-24x3/4 ................. 12
26...cccc..... TS-0560071............. HexX NUE.....ooooi, 10-24....ooeeee 12
27 ... 6294478................... (07e] g o =Ter (o] SO | I O=T o J U 1
28 6294479........00vvvnnnns Shaft, Ol CUP..cceiieiiieee 1
29 TS-0208111............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvevieeinennnnnn, 5/16-18x2-1/4 ............. 1
30 TS-1532032............. Pan Head Screw ............coooo e, MAX10 ..o 2
31 WB25-131................ Flat Head SCrew.............vvvvivviriiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiininnnnnns MBEX8 ... 4
32 WB25-132................ Upper Roller Frame ..o 1
33 WB25-133................ UPPEI ROIIET ... 1
3. WB25-134............... Bearing HOUSING ......ooooiii 2
35, WB25-135............. Bearing.........ccoo C205 ..., 2
36 TS-1523011............. SEt SCreW....oeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e MBX6.......ceeeeeeeeinnen. 4
37 TS-0209031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvveviiieeennnnn, 3/8-16x3/4 ... 4
38 TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........ccciiiiii 38 2
39 WB25-139............... Grease Fitting with COVer ..o 2
40............. 6294490..........00uveeee THMMING SCIEW ....eeiiiiieiiiitteie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
41 6294491...........oees Eccentric ROA......ccoo e 1
42 ... WB25-142................ Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvviieeenennnnnn, 1/2-12x3-1/2............... 1
43............. 6294265................... CopPEr Plate ..o 2
44............. 6294493................... ECCENtNC PIECE. ... 1
45............. 6294494................... Universal Joint FOrK........oouuiiii e 1
46............. JWP15H-224 ........... Retaining RiNg............ccoooeiii, STW-15...covviiviiieeee 1
47 oo TS-1540071............. HexX NUE ..o, M10....ooeii 1
48............. 6294496...........000uee Shaft, Air Cylinder.............ooooiiiiieeeeeee e 1
49............. WB25-149............... HexX NUE.....oooi 1212 1
................. WB25-AVA ..............Air Valve Assembly (Includes Index #25, 26, 46, 48, 50 thru 56)............ 1
50...ccc...... 6294497 ... Bottom COoVEr ..o 1
51 6294498...........00vuee SPIING. e 1
52 . 6294499................... AIUMINUM Plate ..o 1
53 TS-2286121............. Flat Head SCrew...........c..uvvvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnnnnn, MBX12 ..o, 1
54........ 6294501.......ccvvvvninnns Plate. ..o 1
55 6294502..........ccccc. LI o T O 01V PP PPPPPPRPPPPRt 1



56....ce..n. TS-0720051............. Lock Washer ... H10. 12

57 i TS-0051011............. Hex Cap SCrew .....cooovvveeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5/16-18x1/2 ......ccc....... 3
58..cciiiii 6294503..........00vvenee Base, Air Cylinder FiriNg ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
59 WB25-159................ Eccentric Shaft HOUSING ......cooiiiiiiiii e 1
60.....cee.... TS-0561021............. HeX NUE ... 5M16-18..cccciiiiiiieenn. 1
61 TS-1533032............. Pan Head SCrew ........ccceeviieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee MSEX10 ..., 6
62....oueenen.. WB25-162................ ST U EPP T 1

Parts List: Tension Roller Assembly — Model WB-37
Exploded view on page 55.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
o TS-0720111............. Lock Washer ..........cccceiii, 2 1
2, TS-0208041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvvieeiennnnnnnn, 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 6
K TR TS-1490031............. Hex Cap SCreW .....coooveeeeiiiii e, M8X20 .....ceeeieieeiiiinnnn, 4
S WB25-104................ F [ TaTo [= T 1 e 1
S 6294459.........cvvvnnenn Limit Switch Holder (L TYPE).....o oo 1
[ T 6294460.............0000. Limit Switch ... 2
T, 6294653..........000veeee Limit Switch ... 1
8 6294461.........c0vvveene Limit Switch Tube ... 2
S T 6294462.............0.e.0. Limit Switch Holder...............o oo 2
10.n. 6294463............0ueene Air Sensor Nozzle (FEMAIE)..........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
M 6294464................... Air Cylinder Bracket...........oooiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
120 6294465...........cuueeee Air Sensor Nozzle (Mal€)........c..uueiiiiieiiiiiie e 1
13 6294466................... Throttle ValVe ... 1
14............ 6294467 ................... Throttle Valve Base .......coooo oo 1
150 6294468................... Plate. . o 1
([ T 6294469................... AIUMINUM DISC e e e e e eeeenas 1
17 i 6294470........c0vvvnnnnns Ol CUP e 1
18 6294471........coeeeees AIUMINUM Plate ..o 1
19 TS-2284202............. Pan Head Screw ..., M4AX20 ..o 2
20 WB25-120................ Sanding Belt Power Off Plate..............ooiiiiiiiii e 1
b TS-0561032............. HexX NUE.....ooooi 3/8-24.....ccooiiii 2
22 TS-0680031............. FlatWasher.............ocooc, 5/M16.ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeennne. 5
A TS-0720081............. Lock Washer ..........cccoeiiiii 5M6..cccccviiiiiiiiiiieennne. 14
24............. TS-0081031............. Hex Cap SCrew .....cooeeeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5/16-18x3/4 ................ 5
25 TS-0206041............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccvvvvvvvveieennennnnn, 10-24x3/4 ................. 12
26...cccc..... TS-0560071............. HexX NUE.....oooi, 10-24....ooeeeeeee 12
27 o 6294478................... Connector, Oil Cap ........uueeiiieeeeeee e 1
28 6294479........c0vvvvnnns Shaft, Ol CUP ..cceiiiieieeeee 1
29 TS-0208111............. Socket Head Cap Screw............cccvvvvvvviveienennnnnn, 5/16-18x2-1/4 ............. 1
30 TS-1532032............. Pan Head Screw ..., MAX10 ..o 2
Y I WB25-131................ Flat Head SCrew.............uvvviiviviiiiiiiiiiriiiiininninnnnns MBEX8 ... 4
32 WB37-132................ Upper Roller Frame ... ..o 1
33 WB37-133................ UPPEI ROIIET ... 1
3. WB25-134............... Bearing HOUSING ......coooi i 2
35, WB25-135............... Bearing.........ccoo e C205 ..., 2
36 TS-1523011............. SEt SCreW....oeviiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e MBX6......cceeeeeeeeeinee. 4
37 TS-0209031............. Socket Head Cap Screw...........ccccevvvvvvviieeeninnnnnn, 3/8-16x3/4 ... 4
38 TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ..........cccceeiiii, 38 2
39, WB25-139............... Grease Fitting with COVer ..........oo i 2
40............. 6294490..........00uveeee THMMING SCIEW ....eeiiiieiii ittt e e e e e e e e e e 1
41 6294491..........coeoees Eccentric ROA.......oo o 1
42...c. WB25-142................ Socket Head Cap Screw...........cccccvvvvvvviiiiiiennnnn, 1/2-12x3-1/2............... 1
43............. 6294265................... Copper Plate ..o 2
44............. 6294493.................. ECCENtNiC PIECE. ... 1
45............. 6294494................... Universal Joint FOrK........oouuiiiii e 1
46............. JWP15H-224 ........... Retaining RiNg.............cooeii, STW-15....covviiviiieeee, 1



Electrical Box Assembly — Models WB-25 and WB-37

Parts list on page 63 (WB-25) and 64 (WB-37).

h»\u.\mu.mrw V75

7L

4
2 \/ea/

62



Parts List: Electrical Box Assembly — Model WB-25
Exploded view on page 62.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T, WB25-801................ Electrical Control BOX .......c.ooeuiiieiieeeeee e 1
2, 6294516......cc.ccon...... HINGE PiN 2
B, WB25-803................ Electrical Control BoOX DOOF ........coouiieieee e 1
4onann.. WB25-804................ Base Plate......c.oieiieiie e 1
B TS-0561011.............. HEeX NUL ... 1/4-20.....cciiiiiaii, 4
[ T TS-0720071............. LoCk Washer ..o, VA e, 4
T, WB25-807................ COoNtrol PAnEl....... oo 1
8 WB25-808................ Button Head Socket Screw..........cccoovvvvvenieiennnnen. MAX8....oiiiiiii, 4
O WB25-809................ Proportional Current DeviCe............ooeveiiii 1
10, WB25-810................ TrANSTOMMIET ... e 1
1 I WB25-811................ (070] 41 ¢T3 (o) AUNUUTTEUT TR 1
120 WB25-812................ Overload Relay (for 230V) .....oooiiiiiiie e 1
................. WB25-812A .............0verload Relay (for 460V) ........cc.uueiiiiieiiiiieeeeee e eieeeeee
13, WB25-813................ FUSE e AA 2
14 WB25-814............... Overload Relay (for 230V) .....ooiiiiiiiieeee e 1
................. WB25-814A .............0verload Relay (for 460V) ........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e eieeeeee
15, 6294647 .........ccon..... CoNtaCtOr ... CN-11. 4
16, WB25-816................ W€ COlUMN ..o 1
17 . WB25-817................ (070] 1 (o] [=1 ST TSRO 1
18, WB25-818................ Power Wire Terminal ...........oouiiiieii e 1
19 . WB25-819................ = T oIS o1 (=P MAX10 ..o, 2
20, .. WB25-820................ Terminal BOArd..........coouiiniieie et 8
21 s TS-0680021............. FlatWasher. ... VA e 4
22 TS-0720071............. Lock Washer ..o, VA e 4
23, TS-081F032............. Pan Head SCrew .........ccoooeeiiiiiieeeeeee, 1/4-20x1/2 ..o 4
24............. 6294532.....cceuiien PU ConNeCOr 1727 ..., 4
25, 6294533.....cceeiiin PU ConNeCtor 3/47 ... . e 3
26............. 6294534.........cccon... Cable CoNNECIOr 17 ... e 1
27 i, WB25-827................ AMP MELEE .. e 1
28 6294537 ... Start SWItCN ... 2
29 6294538......cccccnn... StOP SWItCH ..o 2
30 6294539........cuvvviinns Power Indication Light ... 1
31 6294540..........cuuveeee Emergency Stop SWItCh.........ooiiiiii 1
32 WB25-832................ FUSE SUPPOIt BASE ......uuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeseseeeeaeeenessneeseensennnenennnes 2

63



Electrical Connections — Models WB-25 and WB-37 ONLY

iE RS, T
g 14
== o= AM
I~
Fled . 4
=ay o ¥i
S\/ Q W @SANDH\IG BELT
Tg " 02
R Ve Y NTABLE LIFTING
S .V w2 &LOWERING
T W
=T
Y
TMBW OL3 U
R, U v CONVEYOR BELT
A S" v W MCOTO
R¢ S W o
NEB A
a40v 380|112
0
45 220/200,
> 12 ,
3 WL 2
POWER SOURCE
A Frrergercy Brake12  SOL 13 A
3 RU v § g1 IVKE
|:{:
b A
o 2 ®
A7 1Sl— o b Erergercy
AL o Emergency Stop BRAKE
- | S3—
J LS4ﬁ
CR 16 IS 17 Do
TR s 19 o O TABLE UFTING
= 5 19 F. d @ | SIOWERING
7_stpg PR g9 My O
LM ] sl SANDING BELT
SToP1g SRR g ML, OL3
LM ] o CONVEYOR BELT

67




Electrical Connections — Model WB-43 ONLY

£} RLSLTL
— M O U1
LY P N VOORCONVEYOR BELT
S .V~ Wi \ ‘
T W
b 2
R U V2, Y on TABLE LIFTING
?F%VLI W2 &LOWERING
L2
SV
A A T§m9N(];S U X—44444$
AR>S g%‘f —SANDING BELT
MOJBSOF\Z ” 15 TD | )
5 A Rz
14 SK‘ X
msvzzwmo TY
F“Efgﬂ
3 e WL 2 ‘
I A 0 S0q 2 A4 POWER SOURCE
i ~ ' BRAKE
A N N {
3 EMGSTORSS, FRONT CONVEYOR - STOP
k= 1Sl | LMIT SWITCH 8 ® Ernergercy
A — BRAKE
eg Pl =l
DL =]
EMG STOPR 2 I B
1 'R e o e D [TABLE LIFTING
! U Nk oFo ® &LOWERING
7 STOP 9 Q&-START 10 M o
=TT [ayy o JCONVEYOR BELT
STOP s
ey 1 L:ESTARTTR :g - RO —SANDING BELT
18 s 13 24

SANDING BELT MOTOR s Gg
_QQ:_@—Q*

i
Jof B0k
|11 eeo
@E’ iii iii Z X Y
308 ooe
SR R
Low Voltage High Voltage
220V 440V

68



	WB Series Sanders
	Warranty and Service
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Unpacking
	Assembly
	Air Supply Connection
	Dust Collection
	Installing/Replacing Sanding Belt 
	Grounding Instructions 

	Adjustments
	Sanding Belt Tracking and Oscillation
	Oscillation Air Flow 
	Oscillation Speed 
	Platen Position 
	Replacing Graphite and Felt Pad 
	V-Belt Tension and Replacement 
	Conveyor Belt Tension
	Conveyor Belt Tracking 
	Feed Rate
	Pressure Bar Adjustment 
	Table Parallelism 

	Operating Controls 
	Operation 
	Maintenance 
	Dust Chute Layout
	Troubleshooting the Sander
	Troubleshooting the LED Unit
	Replacement Parts/Breakdowns 
	Base and Motor Assembly – Model WB-25 ONLY
	Base and Motor Assembly – Model WB-37 ONLY 
	Base and Motor Assembly – Model WB-43 ONLY
	Upper Cabinet Assembly – Model WB-25 ONLY
	Upper Cabinet Assembly – Models WB-37, WB-43
	Table Raising Assembly – Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43 
	Table and Conveyor Belt Assembly – Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
	Pressure Bar Assembly – Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
	Platen Assembly – Model WB-25 only
	Platen Assembly – Models WB-37, WB-43
	Air Regulator Assembly – Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
	Sanding Belt and Accessories – Models WB-25, WB-37, WB-43
	Tension Roller Assembly – Models WB-25 and WB-37 ONLY
	Tension Roller Assembly – Model WB-43 ONLY
	Electrical Box Assembly – Models WB-25 and WB-37
	Electrical Box Assembly – Model WB-43 ONLY

	Electrical Connections – Models WB-25 and WB-37 ONLY
	Electrical Connections – Model WB-43 ONLY



